RESOLUTION NO. 56-18

THE BRICK TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY June 27, 2018

A Resolution ratifying a contract between
The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority
and
The Supervisors Group
effective January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2019

WHEREAS, The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority (hereinafter referred to as "Authority"), as through its Executive Director and Labor Counsel has been involved in negotiations with the authorized bargaining representatives for the Supervisors Group; and

WHEREAS, as a result of these negotiations, the Authority and the Supervisors

Group have reached an agreement which agreement has been ratified by the Supervisors

Group; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 27th day of June, 2018, by The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority as follows:

- 1. The Authority Chairman and Secretary are hereby authorized to execute the contract with the Supervisors Group subsequent to the execution of same by the Supervisors Group.
- 2. A copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Administrative Secretary of the Authority to the following people:
 - A. Gregory M. Flynn, Chairman;
 - B. Chris A. Theodos, Executive Director;
 - C. William Neafsey, Authority Secretary;
 - D. Nicholas C. Montenegro, Esquire; and
 - E. Representative of the Supervisors Group.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority at a meeting held on the 27th day of June, 2018, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Maria E. Foster, Asst. Sec./Treas.